

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5665
OFFERED BY MR. MAST OF FLORIDA

Page 2, line 20, strike “Secretary of State” and insert “President, by and with the advice and consent of the Senate,”.

Page 2, line 21, strike “Secretary” and insert “President”.

Page 2, line 22, strike “Secretary” and insert “President”.

Page 2, line 24, insert “of State” after “Secretary”.

